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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 61-continued 

APPROV AJ.£-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Tariff 

Item No. 
Normal B.P. I Other Pref. 

84.18.139 
84.18.139 
84.21.009 

84.22.007 

Ambac filters, models SAF58, TAF58 
Strainers, rotary, "The Glenfield" .. 
Sprinklers of the following type: 

(e) Rotary pop-up: 
(1) full circle types with a working 

output exceeding 104.56 litres per 
minute (23 g.p.m.) 

(2) part circle .. 
"AKA" power block, model H 913/R800, 

when declared for use only on seine net 
fishing vessels 

84.45 .022 Lathes . . . . 
84.47 .019 Bandsaws with throat capacity exceeding 

53.34 cm (21 in.) 
84.47 .029 Spindle moulding machines 
84.47 .029 Surface planers with blade width exceeding 

84.47.039 
84.56.001 
84.59.139 

84.59.139 
84.61.002 

84.63.011 

84.63.049 
84.63.049 
85.01 

85.03.001 

85.11.009 

85.17 .002 

85.19.078 

310 mm (12 in). 
Carcass clamping presses . . . . . . 
"Scandura" polyurethane screen mats .. 
Mixers and dispersers, heavy duty, "Master-

mix" 
Tennant traffic line remover 
Solenoid valves, Alcon, Asco, Dewrance-Asco 

and Honeywell 
Parts, as may be approved, when declared 

by a manufacturer for use by him only 
in making hydro extractors: 

Approved: 
Parts of hydro extractors having a dry 

weight capacity of not less than 
45.36 kg 

Couplings, safety, Sodi A.S. . . . . 
Index drive machines, mechanical cam operated 
Electric motors and parts thereof being 

catalogued parts of electric hand tools 
Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds 

approved by the Minister: 
Approved: 

Crompton Vidor RM13H 
Plasma arc cutting equipment and parts 

therefor 
Warning systems peculiar to aircraft, when 

declared by an importer for incorporation 
into aircraft and accompanied by release 
notes, inspection notes or affidavits of 
approval for aircraft 

Cover and connector terminals of non-ferrous 
metals, peculiar to use in the manufacture 
of HRC fuse links 

87.01.139 Tractors ( other than those falling within 
heading No. 87.07), whether or not 
fitted with power takeoffs, winches or 
pulleys: 

Other tractors: 
Other kinds: 

Crawler tractors: 
Other 

90.10.019 Nyloprint exposure units .. 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

5177 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

I Effective 

~~~~, I From I To* 

10.2 67 
10.2 67. 
10.3 

67 

67 
10.2 67 

10.2 67 
10.2 67 

10.2 67 
10.2 67 

10.2 67 
10.2 67 
10.2 67 

10.2 67 
10.2 67 

10.8 

67 

10.2 67 
10.2 67 
10.8 67 

67 
10.2 67 

10.8 67 

10.8 67 

10.2 67 

10.2 67 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
28/2/75 

28/2/75 
28/2/75 

28/2/75 
1/7/74 
1/1/75 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/1/75 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/741 

30/9/76 
30/9/80 

30/6/78 

30/6/78 
31/3/79 

30/6/75 
30/9/79 

30/9/79 
30/9/79 

30/9/79 
31/3/80 
30/9/77 

30/6/78 
30/9/78 

30/9/80 

30/9/79 
30/9/79 
31/3/80 

31/3/82 
31/3/79 

30/6/80 

30/6/77 

30/6/77 

31/3/78 


