## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 67-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.18.139	Ambac filters, models SAF58, TAF58	Free	Free	Free	10.2	67	1/7/74	30/9/76
84.18.139 84.21.009	Strainers, rotary, "The Glenfield"  Sprinklers of the following type:  (e) Rotary pop-up:	Free Free	Free Free	Free	10.2	67	1/7/74	30/9/80
	(1) full circle types with a working output exceeding 104.56 litres per minute (23 g.p.m.)					67	1/7/74	30/6/78
84.22.007	(2) part circle "AKA" power block, model H 913/R800, when declared for use only on seine net fishing vessels	Free	Free	Free	10.2	67 67	1/7/74 1/7/74	30/6/78 31/3/79
84.45.022	Lathes	Free	Free	Free	10.2	67	1/7/74	30/6/75
84.47.019	Bandsaws with throat capacity exceeding 53.34 cm (21 in.)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	67	28/2/75	30/9/79
84.47.029	Spindle moulding machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	67	28/2/75	30/9/79
84.47.029	Surface planers with blade width exceeding 310 mm (12 in).	Free	Free	Free	10.2	67	28/2/75	30/9/79
84.47.039	Carcass clamping presses	Free	Free	Free	10.2	67	28/2/75	30/9/79
84.56.001	"Scandura" polyurethane screen mats	Free	Free	Free	10.2	67	1/7/74	31/3/80
84.59.139	Mixers and dispersers, heavy duty, "Mastermix"	Free	Free	Free		67	1/1/75	30/9/77
84.59.139 84.61.002	Tennant traffic line remover Solenoid valves, Alcon, Asco, Dewrance-Asco	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2 10.2	67	1/7/74 1/7/74	30/6/78
84.63.011	and Honeywell Parts, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only	Free	Free	Free	10.8			
	in making hydro extractors: Approved:							
	Parts of hydro extractors having a dry weight capacity of not less than 45.36 kg					67	1/7/74	30/9/80
84.63.049	Couplings, safety, Sodi A.S	Free	Free	Free	10.2	67	1/1/75	30/9/79
84.63.049	Index drive machines, mechanical cam operated	Free	Free	Free	10.2	67	1/7/74	30/9/79
85.01	Electric motors and parts thereof being catalogued parts of electric hand tools	Free	Free	Free	10.8	67	1/7/74	31/3/80
85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister:	Free	Free					
	Approved: Crompton Vidor RM13H					67	1/7/74	31/3/82
85.11.009	Plasma are cutting equipment and parts therefor	Free	Free	Free	10.2	67	1/7/74	31/3/79
85.17.002	Warning systems peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation	Free	Free	Free	10.8	67	1/7/74	30/6/80
	into aircraft and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes or affidavits of							
	approval for aircraft	ļ					14-1	
85.19.078	Cover and connector terminals of non-ferrous metals, peculiar to use in the manufacture	Free	Free	Free	10.8	67	1/7/74	30/6/77
87.01.139	of HRC fuse links Tractors (other than those falling within	Free	Free	Free	10.2	67	1/7/74	30/6/77
	heading No. 87.07), whether or not fitted with power takeoffs, winches or							
	pulleys: Other tractors:				j			
	Other tractors: Other kinds: Crawler tractors:	,						
	Other							
90.10.019	Nyloprint exposure units	Free	Free	Free	10.2	67	1/7/74	31/3/78